## CLARK COUNTY BUILDING & FIRE PREVENTION DEVELOPMENT PERMITTING PROCESS AND FEES AD-HOC COMMITTEE Clark County Government Center 500 S. Grand Central Pkwy 1<sup>st</sup> Floor – Pueblo Room Las Vegas NV 89155

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Clark County Building Development Permitting Process & Fees Ad-Hoc Committee has been called and will be held on July 25, 2018 at 2:00 p.m., at the Clark County Government Center, on the 1<sup>st</sup> Floor – Pueblo Room at 500 S. Grand Central Pkwy, Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 to consider the following:

# AGENDA

#### Call Meeting to Order/Roll Call to Determine Presence of Quorum

#### Public comment period (Discussion Only)

No action may be taken on a matter raised under this agenda item until the matter itself has been specifically included on an agenda as an item upon which action will be taken.

- I. Written Process for Early Grading Update (Discussion only)
- II. Over-the-Counter (Discussion Only)
- III. Breakdown Silos (Discussion Only)
- **III. Expedited Fees** (Discussion Only)
- IV. Self-Certification (Discussion Only)
- V. Revisions (Discussion Only)
- VI. Review Next Steps and Schedule (Discussion and possible action)

#### Public comment period (Discussion Only)

No action may be taken on a matter raised under this agenda item until the matter itself has been specifically included on an agenda as an item upon which action will be taken.

### Adjourn Meeting

Note: Matters designated for approval and other items on the agenda may require the approval or adoption by vote of the Committee. Therefore, the public is encouraged to review this agenda carefully for items of interest, since the Committee will take action as necessary on each item.

The Committee may at times take items out of order, and may combine two or more agenda items for consideration. The Board may remove an item from the agenda or delay discussion relating to an item on the agenda at any time.

Members of the public who are disabled and require special accommodations or assistance at the meeting are requested to notify the Building & Fire Prevention office in writing at 4701 W. Russell Road, Las Vegas, NV 89118-2231, or by calling (702) 455-2794 prior to the date of the meeting.

The Main agenda is available on Clark County's Building & Fire Prevention website, <u>http://www.ClarkCountynv.gov/building/announcents</u>. For copies of agenda items and supporting backup materials, please contact Gloria Wells, Executive Assistant, at (702) 455-2794.

#### This notice and agenda has been properly noticed and posted in the following locations:

CC Department of Building & Fire Prevention 4701 W. Russell Road Las Vegas, NV (Principle Office/Lobby)

Winchester Park & Center 3130 S. McLeod Dr. Las Vegas, NV

Regional Justice Center 200 Lewis Ave., 1<sup>st</sup> Floor Las Vegas, NV Paradise Community Center 4775 McLeod Dr. Las Vegas, NV

Desert Breeze Park & Community Center 8275 Spring Mtn. Rd Las Vegas, NV

State of Nevada's Public website: http://notice.nv.gov